NORTON SHORES YOUTH HOCKEY - 2024-2025

The Norton Shores Youth Hockey Program, which is entering its 53rd year, welcomes all residents (Norton Shores and Roosevelt Park) and non-residents to our program. Welcoming participants from kindergarten up to the age of 19. We're offering a special price - \$310.00 for either residents or non-residents who are first time players in our program.

Please try to turn in your registration form and fee prior to the season starting <u>Nov 4th, 2024</u>. Late signups are typically accepted but to guarantee a spot we encourage signing up before the season begins. This helps us to determine the number of players in each age group. Please note that there will be no discount in fees for players registering after the season begins, regardless of when the late registration takes place.

<u>REQUIRED HOCKEY EQUIPMENT</u>: Helmet with face guard, shin guards, elbow pads, hockey pants, stick, hockey skates, gloves, shoulder pads, cup, and please note neck guards and mouthguards are mandatory for this program.

We cannot honor requests for players to be on a team with a friend, neighbor, etc. We need volunteer coaches. Please indicate on your child's registration form if you are willing to coach.

Please tear off and return registration with fee to Norton Shores Parks & Recreation Office, 4814 Henry Street, Norton Shores, MI 49441. (Phone 231-799-6802)



AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

NORTON SHORES YOUTH HOCKEY – 2024-2025 SEASON

RESIDENT	\$330.00	NON-RESIDENT	\$380.00	1 st TIME PLAYERS	\$310.00
(Norton Shores and Roosev	elt Park)	(All Others)		(Residents or Non-Residents)	

(Please call for discounted fees for multiple children of one immediate family)

		•
NAME	Male Female BIRTHDATE	AGE(As of Nov 4 th 2024)
ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	OTHER	
PLEASE LIST HOCKEY EXPERIENCE		
SCHOOL	GRADE (<i>Fall, 2024</i>)	

I, _______, parent or guardian of the above child, do hereby give my permission to allow my child to participate in the above program of the Norton Shores Parks & Recreation Division. I do hereby waive, on behalf of my child, or myself, any claim or course of action against the City of Norton Shores, the Norton Shores Parks & Recreation Division, Norton Shores Youth Hockey instructors, supervisors or other employees.

(Signature of parent or guardian)

Falsifying any information will result in the automatic elimination of your child from our program. The Parks & Recreation Division does not carry insurance for participants.

(Please send to Norton Shores Parks & Recreation Office, 4814 Henry Street, Norton Shores, MI 49441.) Phone 231-799-6802